
 

SDHSCA Coaches’ Association Secretaries 
 

Basketball Lynn Frederick, Secretary 

4605 S Samantha Drive 

Sioux Falls, SD 57106 

Phone:  605-690-1579 (cell) 

 

lynn.frederick@k12.sd.us 

http://www.sdbbca.k12.sd.us 

Cheer Bruce Kleinsasser, Secretary 

1220 N Lloyd 

Aberdeen, SD  57401 

Phone: 605-725-8100 (work) 

 605-380-9815 (cell) 

bruce.kleinsasser@avera.org 

https://www.sdhsca.org/sdcca 

Dance Amanda Stoeser, Secretary 

311 Shimrose 

Ft. Pierre, SD 57532 

Phone:  605-280-8176 (cell) 

 

Amanda.Stoeser@k12.sd.us 

https://www.sdhsca.org/sddca 

Football Kent Van Overschelde, Secretary 

425 South Montana 

Mitchell, SD 57301 

Phone: 605-770-7264 (cell) 

 

kent.vanoverschelde@k12.sd.us 

https://www.sdhsca.org/sdfbca 

Golf Joey Liesinger, Secretary 

800 NE 9th Street 

Madison, SD  57042 

Phone: 605-261-1555 (cell) 

 

joey.liesinger@k12.sd.us 

http://sdhsgca.k12.sd.us 

Gymnastics Angela Grupe, Secretary 

42352 112th St 

Britton, SD 57430 

605-470-0474Phone (cell) 

 

angelagrupe@yahoo.com 

https://www.sdgymcoaches.com/ 

Soccer Ryan Beier, Secretary 

1102 Ash Grove Street 

Harrisburg, SD 57032 

Phone: 605-360-1835 (cell) 

 

rbeier@sfcss.org 

https://www.sdhsca.org/sdhssca 

Softball Paul Kuhlman, Secretary 

PO Box 108 

Avon, SD 57315 

Phone:  605-857-5016 (cell) 

 

paul.kuhlman@k12.sd.us 

 

Tennis Jason Olson, Secretary 

5005 Galena Drive 

Rapid City, SD  57702 

Phone: 605-484-6973 (cell) 

 

yankeejko@hotmail.com 

www.sdtca.org 

Track & Field 

Cross Country 

Troy Sturgeon, Secretary 

7105 E. Archstone Street 

Sioux Falls, SD 57110 

Phone: 605-360-6529 (cell) 

 

troy.sturgeon@k12.sd.us 

https://www.sdhsca.org/sdcctfca/ 

Volleyball Nancy Hoeke, Secretary 

1013 S 7th Street 

Milbank, SD  57252 

Phone: 605-949-9265 (cell) 

 

nancy.hoeke@k12.sd.us 

https://sdvbca.k12.sd.us/ 

Wrestling Chris Sayler, Secretary 

PO Box 619 

Freeman, SD  57029 

Phone: 605-759-1223 (cell) 

 

chris.sayler@k12.sd.us 

http://www.sdwca.net/wordpress1/ 

Athletic 

Directors 

Association 

(SDIAAA) 

Jim Dorman, CMAA, Executive Director 

801 W Eagle Ridge Street 

Sioux Falls, SD  57108 

Phone: 605-940-1262 (cell) 

 

SDIAAA@k12.sd.us 

https://www.sdiaaa.org/ 

Coaches 

Association 

(SDHSCA) 

 

Jim Dorman, Executive Director 

801 W Eagle Ridge Street 

Sioux Falls, SD  57108 

Phone:  605-940-1262 (cell) 

 

SDHSCA@k12.sd.us 

www.sdhsca.org 
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